MVER!

ENGINEERING

May 23, 2024

Honorable Mayor and City Council
City of Mangum

130 N Oklahoma Ave

Mangum, OK 73554

RE:  Summary and Recommendation of 8ids Received
Wastewater Discharge Improvements
CDBG Grant #18860 CDBG 22
MECE No. 223009

Dear Mayor and Councll Members:
Bids for the above-referenced project were received, opened, and read aloud on Thursday, May 22, 2025,

at 11:00 AM at City Hall. A detailed Bid Tabulation sheet is attached to this letter. The bids received are
summarized below:

Contractor Total Bid
Grade Work Construction $177,902.00
J&S Construction $377,975.00
JAM Construction $275,225.00
Lonehickory Cattle $301,500.00

Although six (6) bids were received, only four (4) were qualified bidders. Bids rejected were: (1} Integrity
Construction Services for not using the addendum #2 bidder's proposal form; and {2} Sooner Site Utility &
Construction for not using addendum #2 bidder’s proposal form and missing paperwork.

The apparent low bidder s Grade Work Construction. Their bid is in order, and they have documented
experience and satisfactory performance in the type of work bid.

We recomimend fHat the project be awarded to Grade Work Construction, Edmond, Oklahoma.

Regpectfully stibrmy)

13911 Quall Polnte Drive, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73134 — 405-755-5325




BID TABULATION
City of Mangum
s INTEGRITY SOONER SITE
Wastewater Discharge Improvements GRADE WORK
ENGINEERING CDBG Grant #1 mmmmc oﬂwm oy CONSTRUCTION J&S CONSTRUCTION JAM CONSTRUCTION LONEHICKORY CATTLE | CONSTRUCTION UTILITY &
Vinita, OK Altus, OK Talihina, OK SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
MECE #223009 Edmand, OK Indiahoma, OK | Oklahoma City, OK
Thursday, May 22, 2025 @ 11AM - k
Addendum #2
mem | EsT. BE e 1 o L I : BID BID
NO. | QUANTITY | UNIT _ DESCRIPTION ___ UNIT PRICE___BID AMOUNT ] UNIT PRICE  BID AMOUNT | UNITPRICE __ BID AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE __BID AMOUNT [UNIT PRICE AMOUNT JUNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Contracier Sid not use Contracior did not use
1| 201500 | LF. |12"PE SDR 11 Discharge Main $72.00 _ $145.080.00 $165.00  §332.475.00 §95.00  $191425.00 $100.00  $201.500.00 § Z7ECt 93 Somen Deae s prenose
uses © used one marked
2 2.00 EA  |4" Diz. Standard Sewer Manhols $6,000.00 $12,000.00 |  $8000.00  $16,000.00 $9.500.00 $19,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 Addendum #2. Contractor
ziso had missing
3 1.0C LS _|Construct Headwll and Wings $3.413.00 $3413.00 |  $6.000.00 $6,000.00 $24,000.00 $24.000.00 $25.000.00 $25,000.00 i and was not
4 3.00 EA  }12"x45° Bend, Butt fused $706.00 $2,11850 )  $1,500.00 54,500.00 $850.00 $2.550,00 $2.000.00 §6,000.00
5 400 EA  |12"x22.5° Bend, Butt fused $584.00 $2,336.00 §  $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $850.00 $3,400.00 $2.000.00 $8.000.00
& 1.00 EA  [12"x 1125 Bend, Butt Fused 5§584.00 $584.00 | $1.200.00 51.200.00 $850.00 $850,00 $2,000.00 $2.000.00
7 1.00 EA  |Unplug Existing 12” Discharge Line $1,262.00 §1,262.00 $500.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 510,060.00 $10,000.00
8 40.00 LF |Remeve and Replace Barbed Wire Fence $12.50 $500.00 $25.00 §1,000.00 $37.50 $1,500.00 $100.00 $4,000.00
9 1.00 LS [Replace Existing 6" Flow Meter in Vault $8,112.00 $8,112.00 ]  $8,500.00 $8.500.00 $12,500.00 $12.500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
10 1.00 LS iErosicn Control $1,262.00 $1,262.00§  $1,500.00 $1,500.00 54,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 5$5,000.00
11 1.00 LS |Clearing & Grubbing $1.235.00 $1,285001  $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $5,000.00 $5.000.00
TOTAL BID) $177.902.00 $377,875.00 $275.225.00 §301,500.00
APPARENT LOW BIDDER




